.00,50-2€:25 v} ¥0'20°5102 8req
Aajsbury usaioq=N9 ‘,’1de@ $891I18S UOIONIISUOD.
b 8dS JuswNo0Q PI0J8Y * 1UBWBINJ0Id,=NO @
4 “AunoQ ejoseles Jo pieog [0049S 8Y1,=0 >m _ m C _x C mmL o D
“Jou'sjooyasAiunooeloseles@Aa|sbuly ussiog=3 .
‘SN=0Na
KasBury usaioq Aq paubis Ajfeybiq

uoneoljiiey=y ‘|eroiddy=vy,,

XE} S3s SAES 0] pJeog |0042S 8U) Aq SWa)l 9say) Jo aseydInd J08JIp JO J|Nsal ay) BJe ‘UOKBIUNE! 0} ‘(BAOGE PALIUSPL,) SI8pI0 aBuByD 9yl ‘JION

00°0% ‘SONIAVS XVL1 NI TVLOL (zgere'sLys)
“JOBIUOD B0l WNIXE uopeAouSYy
=] 400.0@ pasjuelens ysiy @ Jebeueyy uononisuo) au) jo uonelouosay| Lo L9S'280°L$ (£9°9£9'0£5$) v9°L6LCLO'LS 0s U] ‘Yms "4 uop OVAH - |00Yos 3|ppIy 123009
JORIJUOD JIND BY} JO S1BLWINST [0UOD) BU) Ul SSIUEMO||Y uoneAoUay
d |00°0% pue sjuswalinbay |esauag ay) Buljoucoss pue Bunsnipy| +9'/61'c 19°L% 00°0% v9L6L'ELO'LS 6% “Ou| ‘Ymg "4 uop OVAH - [0042S 3|ppI J&yoog
‘s|eualew uoleAOUSY
d j00°0% 10} SOING @43 Jo uoniod pasnun JOBJUOD D BY) O} YOBQ-PPY Y9 L6L'ELYLS 18°262°259% £8'v06'095'L$ 8% Ul ‘PYMS "4 uor OVAH - 10042S aippijy Jayoog
JOBAHUOD D B JO SIBWINST [04U0T) BY} Ul SSIUEMO|Y uoneAouay
d j00°0% pue sjuswalinbay [ejausg ay) Buirouosal pue Bunsnipy €8'706'005'L$ 00'0% €8'706'09S'L$ VA4 U] ‘Yms "4 uor OVAH - [00Yy2S appiy 1axoog
“JOBAHUOD JND BY} 4O SJRWINST |OJUOD BY) Ul SEIUBMO||Y uolBAOUSY
H 100°0% Pue sjuaws.inbay |ejsuss ay) Buouoosl pue Bunsnipy £8'706'096°2$ 000% £8°'706'096°2$ 97 U] ‘PIMG "4 uop OVAH - |004og 3|ppIN Jexoog
JOBIUOD JIND B} JO SJBWNST [0HUOT BY) Ul SSIUBMO|lY uoneAouay
d 100°0% PuE sjuswalinbay |elauss) ay) Buliouooal pue Bunsnipy £8'706'095'L$ 00°0% me.vom.oom_\.w Sy "oU] ‘YIMS "4 uop OVAH - [00ydS 8|pply Jayoog
"Pley ||egyos au) Jo ease piay Wbu ay) apisino "JU] 'UORONASUOY) aseld UoIoNJsSuoy) |BoILaA
o [00°0% pue apis Jo aseq is| ay) Buoje Bunyby sys ppe 0} 1500 “vvm#w_oo— G.'692'6.0'0¢$  [c1L°669°0L% £9'995'290'0¢$ L¥e UHWS "V SHIAA pPlingay-looyos ybiy ._mv_oomJ
ONILIIN A¥Y0E T100HDS G —‘ON__._N L/€ 3HL LV NOILVYDIHILVY HO/ANY IWAQHddY HO4 IINISTHd SHIAHO IONVHD S3VIAYIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AHVYWNNS
X INNOWY
& SONIAYS (Payoeye aas) NOILLYNVIdX3 LHAQKY JONVHI 1IOVHINOD [#02] HOLIVHINOD 193royd
XV1 s3vs a3SIA3H ININNND

SYIAAHO FONVHI SIJIAYIS NOILONHYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (241)

BOARD DATE: February 17, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: COR#344: This change covers the cost to add site lighting along the 1st base of side and
outside the right field area of the softball field.

Reason for Change: The game play lights do not provide enough lighting coverage to these areas outside of the
field of play. This is a dangerous condition for safety and security reasons.

Cost of Change: ADD $16,699.13
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $16,699.13
TOTAL COST: ADD $16,699.13
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $11,366,097.83 | 28.47%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $682,632.98 |
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $1.952,416.27 |

AL

wibeelbopiong dobuchptetd el
SA RA SO 7;4 DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business,

SUBMITTED BY: 3 COUNTY SCHOOLS ;mail—emest dut;gs:g@sn:r;;a;{a,countyschooknet c=Us Mark D Smlt &'sﬂﬂégzwxm%"gﬁmlﬁm;m
Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\BHS_\CO#241_Summ-LogBudget(Vertical)



_AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 241 OWNER: X
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: December 18, 2014 :
Construction Phase ARCHITECT: @
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, Florida 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

COR 344 - Add P1 Site Lights along the softball first base sidewalk
$16,699.13

39,925,142.00
-9,862,575.38
30,062,566.62

16,699.13
30,079,265.75

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

G G O Y D

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Petersburg, FL 337647 Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDRES // ADD ADDRESS Bagrenmome
. 5 o /I Mark D. Smith gz :-3:?:;*:,;-;3“
BY (Si cmy /e BY (Signatur e} BY (Signarure)
Steve ] on Brett A. Raymaker, Mark Smith, Director
Project Manager Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
12)19] [ _ /iy
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software al 08:29:56 on 12/18/2014 under Order No.6119882858_1 which expires on 12/16/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1919643981)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (45)
BOARD DATE: February 17, 2015

‘EM 1) Description: This Change Order is a $0 cost Change Order adjusting and reconciling the General
Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate of the GMP Contract. See the
included back-up documentation for details.

Reason for Change: This no cost Change Order adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflect allocated revisions to the project. This Change Order is per Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee with a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price.

Cost of Change: $0.00
OTAL COST: $0.00
otal Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,584,477.75]
otal Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|
hange Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $6,605,836.75]

sl

il el by Lo Ll Lo
&:\4 DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose I, o=Construction Services
E@; S/ ‘ R/ ‘ SO 7—/ l Department, ou=Business, thalymedhy Mark D. Smith

=) COUNTY SCHOOLS emall ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net,

UBMITTED BY: 2 s Mark D. Smith Sz
CN=M; Smith
Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager B 801 10331447050
this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#45_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



P ATA bocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 045 OWNER:
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 7-7-2014 :
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT:
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

222] 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction C. hange Directives)

Zero cost change order adjusting the General Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate as of July 6, 2014.
1,372,720.00
6,188,184.83

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 7,560,904.83
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of 0.00

W O B O O

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 7,560,904.83

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS o ADDRESS - :5;?*2“”: © " ADDRESS | B - i

odd M. S Mark . S
BY (Signamrgweet mat-smeosesspaien. BY (Signature) 08354000 BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet ™ Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 07:36:42 on 07/08/2014 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1449617492)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (46)
BOARD DATE: February 17, 2015

EM 1) Description: This Change Order is a $0 cost Change Order adjusting and reconciling the General
Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate of the GMP Contract. See the
included back-up documentation for details.

Reason for Change: This no cost Change Order adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflect allocated revisions to the project. This Change Order is per Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee with a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price.

Cost of Change: $0.00
OTAL COST: $0.00
otal Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,584,477.75]
otal Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|
hange Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $6,605,836.75]

—=
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

iy
W Q,. SA RA SO ’A DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services
%\; Department, ou=Business, Dioikily sy bk D, Eran
N ON:C.US
3 3

UBM|TTED BY .,} COUN Y SCHOO[ S email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Mark D Smith “"mmm“m
Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager .
this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Booker Middle Schoo\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#46_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



SATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 046 OWNER: X
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 11-11-2014 :
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT.
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: [X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: D
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Zero cost change order adjusting the General Requirements and Allowances in the control Estimate as of July 6, 2014.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6,188,184.83
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 7,560,904.83
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
$

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 7,560,904.83

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS ogmyoomeanyoan  ADDRESS s ADDRESS s

Todd M. 5 e e o R Mark D. Smith S22
BY (Signamrgweet —Z‘.“:.'.%L{efﬁimmm BY (Signature) D SAN S BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet T Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AIA software at 15:56:42 on 11/11/2014 under Order No.766699771 8_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1967279204)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (47)
BOARD DATE: February 17, 2015

EM 1) Description: This Change Order is a $0 cost Change Order adjusting and reconciling the General
Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate of the GMP Contract. See the
included back-up documentation for details.

Reason for Change: This no cost Change Order adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflect allocated revisions to the project. This Change Order is per Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee with a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price.

Cost of Change: $0.00
OTAL COST: $0.00
otal Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,584,477.75]
otal Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $95,868.67]
hange Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $6,605,836.75]

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

SA RA SO ’A DN: cn=Emest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business, Dignally signed by Mark 0, Smith

DN; C=US,

0'%
&)
?i"

UBMITTED BY: U SO0 S e o™ Mark D. Smith g™
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager S BRR  essoms
this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#47_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 047 OWNER: X

Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 11-11-2014 . 7

2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT:

Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: [X]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []

Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 '

2221 8th Strec:x CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [J

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Zero cost change order adjusting the General Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate as of September, 2014
1,372,720.00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

___6,188,184.83
7,560,904.83
0.00
7,560,904.83

G O 4 P WO

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS swmrsmeanansme ADDRESS st ADDRESS

Todd M. =iy ~ T Mark D. Smith £

-~ - i CN=Jason F. Swit
BY (Signature) 2 VWVEEL [Semap—— ] (Signature) o idatag BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department

(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized re

production or distribution of this AIA* Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:56:07 on 11/11/2014 under Order No.7666997718_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1716211578)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (48)
BOARD DATE: February 17, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Add-back to the GMP Contract the unused portion of the Direct Purchase Orders for
materials to the vendors listed.

Reason for Change: The scope of the project is complete and the remaining estimated materials do not need
to be purchased. An anticipated tax savings of $267.50 will not be claimed due to this
change order.

Cost of Change: ADD: $52,292.81
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $52,292.81
TOTAL COST: ADD: $52,292.81
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,584,477.75]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $95,868.67]
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $2,208,926.44] 5.533%
T, Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
() SARASOTA o it immcsmsoe P
SUBMITTED BY: R O Y S CH OO S e Mark D. Smith sy
Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager B 201861 761505980900
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#48_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 048 OWNER: X
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 12-5-2014 .
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT: BJ
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: D
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Reconcilliation of the open balances of the Direct Material Purchase Orders per the attached Direct Owner Purchase Order Log
Reconiliation dated December 4/

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6,188,184.83
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 7,560,904.83
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 52,292.81
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 7,613,197.64

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS vaatysonedbyTosim e ADDRESS g ADDRESS S

Todd M. &2zt A e Mark D. Smith S-252 T, .
BY (ngnaf;S;i é E t e S BY (Signature) 0835 130500 BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 07:41:30 on 12/08/2014 under Order No.7666997718_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (14821853086)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (49)
BOARD DATE: February 17, 2015

EM 1) Description: This Change Order is a $0 cost Change Order adjusting and reconciling the General

Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate of the GMP Contract. See the
included back-up documentation for details.

Reason for Change: This no cost Change Order adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate

to reflect allocated revisions to the project. This Change Order is per Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee with a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price.

Cost of Change: $0.00
OTAL COST: $0.00
otal Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,584,477.75]
otal Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|
hange Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $6,605,836.75]

Eirgilally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Diglaky Sfed oy a0, Srth
Department, ou=Business, DN: C-US,
E-ll!lfk mu asolacountyschools.nent.

I A% oA ba e e -:rr-;iil—emest _dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, Mark D. Sm[th mwmﬂr Coumy SchoniSoars
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Projett-RIatzget'+ o= .
this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

Ci\Users\A048833\Desktop\CO#49_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



Change Order

Y ATA bocument 6701 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Booker Middle School Renovations
2250 Myrtle Street

Sarasota, Florida 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
Jon F. Swift, Inc.

2221 8th Street
Sarasota, Florida 34237

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 049
DATE: 12-18-14

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796
CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: X
FIELD: [J

OTHER: [J

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Zero cost change order adjusting the General Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate as of November, 2014

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

1,372,720.00

$

$ 6,240,477.64
$ 7,613,197.64
$
$

0.00
7,613,197.64

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

Drgitally signed by Todd M. Sweet
DN, en=Todd M. Sweet, o=Sweet
Sparkman Aichitects, Inc, ousAlA,
LEED AP,

APPRESS Todd M.

Sinailztyweetiswertsparkmon o

Ty ST Oy o

ADDRESS F. St

~DN: C=US,

\

s O="Jon F. Swit, Inc.*,

E=jason@joniswiftinc.com,

ADDRESS

Mark D. Smith ::fuz:'“‘:ﬁ:‘::‘.’n;‘“:‘;:

Lhizdasgn F Swifl
Date: 2014.12.23

BY (Signatuﬁ} veet e 0141728 140323 0500 BY (Signawre) 1803.18.0500 BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construciton Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 b
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treati
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal
was produced by AlA software at 13:45:10 on 12/18/20

User Notes:

y The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
es. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
14 under Order No.7666997718_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale,

(1345419575)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (50)
BOARD DATE: February 17, 2015

‘EM1) Description: This Change Order is for the reconcilliation of the Construction Manager @ Risk
Guaranteed Maximum Price Contract. This Change returns any unused funds back to
the School District.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original Contract.
The execution of the project did not require all funds to be used.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT ($530,636.63)
OTAL COST: DEDUCT ($530,636.63)
otal Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,741,786.08]
otal Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $105,407.17|
hange Orders to date and % of original contract: | $7,557,034.26] 18.928%

<o |l

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction

—Digitallysignad by Enest £ QUED
SA RA SO 7— Services Department, ou=Business, Doty wgnes oy Mk . S

(OUN TY SCHOO! § email=emest_dubose@sarasotacountyschool Mark D Sm;th ﬂaamﬁ:‘sﬁ'::m"“'“‘"

UBMITTED BY: e s.net, c=US OU-Consucton Services Depariment
Ernest F. DuBose I, Proj&& Rrdhager* o e
this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\BMS\CO#50_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



LA
o
(L

LS

Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Booker Middle School Renovations
2250 Myrtle Street
Sarasota, Florida 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Jon F, Swift, Inc.
2221 8th Street
Sarasota, Florida 34237

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 050
DATE: December 23, 2014

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796

CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: [J
OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Final reconciliation of the project to balance all line items of the Control Estimate to zero balances.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

1,372,720.00
6,240,477.64
7,613,197.64
53063663
7,082,561.01

4% 4N N N

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

Diglaiy signed by tason £

ADDRESS

Digiaty g oy M D Sty

ADDRESS

ADDRESS Dighally signed by Todd M, Sweet e g iisisisio
Todd M. S - Mark D. Smith §szsss"
BY (Signatfphy e ot E",'El![??“""’”““"‘"‘“‘“"" BY (Signature) wiedtas BY (Signature)
Date: 2015.01.05 12.48:04 -05'00°
Todd M. Sweet Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Tvped name) (Tvped name) {Tyvped name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to

Document, or any

the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 09:02:52 on 12/30/2014 under Order No.766699771 8_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1632645241)



